

ERRATA

Bond-Charge Calculation of Nonlinear Optical Susceptibilities for Various Crystal Structures, B. F. Levine [Phys. Rev. B 7, 2600 (1973)]. The experimental value of $\overline{\text{ZnO}}$ in Table IV should be $\Delta_{33}^{\text{expt}} = -1.19$ (not -0.19 as is misprinted). In Fig. 4 the negative $\Delta_{i,jk}(\text{expt})$ axis should, of course, read -1.2 (not -0.2). Reference 1 of this paper (as well as Ref. 3 of the previous paper) should read: B. F. Levine, J. Chem. Phys. 59, 1463

(1973), hereafter referred to as I.

Perturbation-Theory Investigation of the Exciton Ground State of Cubic Semiconductors in a Magnetic Field, M. Altarelli and N. O. Lipari [Phys. Rev. B 7, 3798 (1973)]. The sign of the terms involving the parameters κ and q in Eqs. (3), (5), and (8) should be inverted.